Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) - 04 - 2 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	1 - 2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	57403
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ALVEY INC	Name: FKI LOGISTEX INC.
ALVEY, INC.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9301 OLIVE
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 2, 2009	-
X Assignment Merger	Cit.
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: OLIVETTE
Joint Research Agreement	State: MISSOURI
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 63132
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
6 B	S. I dient No.(6)
- And the second	5,899,659 DATED MAY 4, 1998
	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: DOUGLAS E. WARREN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total 166 (67 61 K 1.21(II) & 5.41) \$\psi_{\text{40.00}}\$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: POST OFFICE BOX 6727	⊠ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: CHESTERFIELD	8. Payment Information
State: MISSOURI Zip: 63006	
Phone Number: 636-519-5257	
Fax Number: 636-536-0517	Deposit Account Number N/A 64/21/2009 DBYRHE 00000017 58/9659
Email Address: dewarren@charter.net	Authorized User Name N/A 40.88
9. Signature:	MARCH 12, 2009 Date
DOUGLAS E. WARREN	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Alvey</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a Missouri corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri having a business location in the county of St. Louis within the State of Missouri, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Number 5,899,659 having the title of DEPALLETIZER COLLECTOR BELT ASSEMBLY; and

WHEREAS, <u>FKI Logistex Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a business location in the State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements of United States Patent Number 5,899,659 and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alvey, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto FKI Logistex Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Number 5,899,659, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by FKI Logistex Inc., its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Alvey, Inc. if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and Alvey, Inc. agrees to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments, and any other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement;

ALVEY, INC. DOES ALSO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent to <u>FKI Logistex Inc.</u>, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of <u>FKI Logistex Inc.</u>, and for its successors and assigns, to at least the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 022562 FRAME: 0904 AND <u>ALVEY, INC.</u> DOES FURTHER grant to <u>FKI Logistex Inc.</u>, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of <u>Alvey, Inc.</u>, the original assignee, and <u>FKI Logistex Inc.</u>, the new assignee of the above identified United States Patent.

Sain Cale

2/2/09 Date

Signature

David C. Baker

Printed Name

Title: Vice President, FKI Logistex Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 022562 FRAME: 0905